PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens VDO Automotive AG	12/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VDO Automotive AG
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-80333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7906974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sgalbraith@vklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Galbraith
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPAN-1B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Galbraith

Total Attachments: 1

source=1529151_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026319 FRAME: 0629 \$40.00 790697

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned notary Jens Kirchner in Munich, Germany, hereby certify after having examined today the Register of Companies Section B No. 59424 at the Amtsgericht (District Court) of Hannover, that the company

VDO Automotive AG with legal seat in Regensburg

which was formally registered under Section B No. 10510 at the Amtsgericht (District Court) of Regensburg was merged into

Continental Automotive GmbH with legal seat in Hannover

according to an amalgamation contract of 29 January 2008 in connection with the resolution of its shareholders' assembly of 29 January 2008; this amalgamation became effective with its registration in the Register of Companies for Continental Automotive GmbH on 2 June 2008.

Furthermore I certify after having examined today the Register of Companies Section B No. 10510 (already closed) at the Amtsgericht (District Court) of Regensburg, that the company

VDO Automotive AG with legal seat in Regensburg,

was until 10 December 2007 named

Siemens VDO Automotive AG.

Munich, 30 September 2009

Notary

ens Kirchner

PATENT REEL: 026319 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 05/20/2011